

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Prof. Khalid Moin & Ors.
FIR No. RC 003 2022 A 0049
CC No. 14/2025*

09.09.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI along with
IO/Inspector Mahendra Singh.

After perusing the chargesheet, certain queries are required to be answered by the investigating agency;

Q1. On what basis section 13 (1) (a) of Prevention of Corruption Act was invoked in the present case?

Q2. On what basis section 409 IPC was invoked in the present case?

Q3. It be also clarified on which date, Jamia has entrusted the property on the accused Khalid Moin?

Q4. The investigating Agency is also directed to clarify if the bribe/undue advantage was demanded by accused Khalid Moin, then who paid the said bribe/undue advantage to Khalid Moin and whether the person who has paid bribe/undue advantage was made an accused and if he or she has not been made as an accused, the reasons thereof?

Let a written response of the same be filed on the next date .

Put up on 10.10.2025.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/09.09.2025