

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Prof. Khalid Moin & Ors.
FIR No. RC 003 2022 A 0049
CC No. 14/2025

15.11.2025

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld.Sr.PP for the CBI along with
IO/Insp. Mahendra Singh.

Reply/written Response to the queries in terms of order
dated 09.09.2025 filed by the IO.

Part arguments heard.

Accordingly, to come up for **12.12.2025** for further
consideration.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/15.11.2025